
Beschreibung:
Mobiles Gerät zum Filtern von Fritteusenfett. Das Fett wird aus der Fritteuse in die 
Fettwanne abgelassen, durch Grob- und Feinfilter sowie Filterpapier gefiltert und 
dann zurückgepumpt.

- Fettwanne und Pumpe Edelstahl
- Pumpleistung ca. 18 Liter pro Minute
- fahbar
- Schlauch 1,5 m
- Filtereinsatz herausnehmbar zum Wechseln des Filterpapiers und zur Reinigung
- Schlauchleitungen mit Schnellverschluss
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PITCO-HOCHLEISTUNGSFRITEUSEN

Diese Geräte garantieren perfekte Fritierergebnisse durch sehr hohe
Leistung; unabhängig ob gas- oder elektrobeheizt. Extrem kurze
Wiederaufheizzeiten des Fettes nach dem Einfüllen des Fritiergutes

sind typische Kennzeichen einer Pitco-Friteuse. Sie sparen Zeit, verringern Energiekosten
und erhalten stets ein perfektes Ergebnis, da die Produkte weniger Fett aufnehmen und
das Fett länger verwendbar ist. Ob Einzelfriteuse oder Batterie in Modulbauweise mit diversen
Optionen wie Korbliftautomatik oder Computersteuerung, Pitco bietet Ihnen jede maß-
geschneiderte Lösung.

Pitco-Friteusen
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Pitco Hochleistungsfritteusen
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Provide Pitco Model RP ___ (14 or 18) Reversible Pump, Portable Filter System.  Unit shall
have the ability to vacuum oil from oil containers.  Shall have 500 square inches (3,226 square
cm) of filter area.  Unit shall have a polished stainless steel filter pan and pump enclosure; all
other surfaces to be nickel plated.  Provide accessories as follows:
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Mobile filtering of all of your frying appliances.  Filter can be used with gravity drain or to power
drain fryers.
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VOLTAGE/PHASE/HZ

���������������������� 120/1/60 220 or240/1/50
AMPS/EA AMPS/EA

RP14/RP18 5 4
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������� Up to 55 pounds (24.9 KG)
������� Up to 75 pounds (34.0 KG)

���������������������������

Pumps up to 5.0 gal. (18.9 lit.) per minute
500 Square inches (3,226 square cm) of filter area

Reversible pump to back-flush lines
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������� 131 pounds(59.4 KG) 10 cu. ft. (0.28 cu. meters)
������� 156 pounds(70.8 KG) 14 cu. ft. (0.40 cu. meters)����������
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� 24.00 in. (60.00 cm) 24.00 in. (60.00 cm)
� 30.00 in. (76.20 cm) 34.00 in. (86.36 cm)
� 17.00 in. (43.18 cm) 20.25 in. (51.44 cm)
� 10.50 in. (26.67 cm) 10.50 in. (26.67 cm)
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Fettfiltergerät RP 14
Fettfiltergerät RP 18
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Project __________________________

Item number _____________________

Quantity _________________________
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APPROVALS

��CSA Certified
     (AGA, CGA)
��NSF Listed
��MEA Approved
��CE Certified
��Australian Gas Assoc.
      Certified (AuGA)

Patent Pending

STANDARD ACCESSORIES
��Choice of basket options

�� Two nickel-plated, oblong, wire mesh baskets
�� One nickel-plated, square, wire mesh basket

��One nickel-plated tube rack
��One drain extension
��One drain line clean-out rod
��Fryer cleaner sample
�� Rear gas connection
��Manual gas shutoff
��1 1/4” (3.2 cm) full port drain valve
��Built-in integrated flue deflector
�� Removable basket hanger for easy cleaning
�� 9” (22.9 cm) adjustable legs
�� Cabinet - stainless steel front, door, and sides
�� Tank - stainless steel

AVAILABLE OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES
�� Stainless steel back
��Basket Lift*
��Solid State Thermostat**
��Digital controller**
��Triple baskets
��Covers
�� Intellifry computer control**
��Computer back-up thermostat
�� 9” (22.9 cm) adjustable legs
*Only available with digital or computer controls.
**Includes matchless ignition, melt cycle, and drain valve interlock
switch.

STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

CONSTRUCTION

� Welded tank with an extra smooth peened finish ensures
easy cleaning.

� Long-lasting, high-temperature alloy stainless steel heat
baffles are mounted in the heat exchanger  tubes to
provide maximum heating and combustion efficiency.

� Standing pilot light design provides a ready flame when
heat is required.

� Stainless steel front, door, side, and splashback.
� Heavy duty 3/16” (.48 cm) door hinge.

CONTROLS
� Millivolt thermostat maintains selected temperature

automatically between 200�F (93�C) and 400�F (190�C-
CE).

� Integrated gas control valve acts as a manual and pilot
valve, automatic pilot valve, gas filter, pressure regulator,
and automatic main valve.

� Gas control valve prevents gas flow to the main burner
until pilot is established and shuts off all gas flow
automatically if the pilot flame goes out.

� Temperature limit switch safely shuts off all gas flow if
the fryer  temperature exceeds the upper limit.

� New Solstice burner/baffle design.***
       -Increases cooking production.
       -Lowers flue temperature.
       -Improves working environment.
       -Generates more production per BTU.
       ***Compared to previous models.

OPERATIONS
��Front 1 1/4” (3.2 cm) full port drain for quick draining.
�� 9” (22.9 cm) clearance allows for ease of cleaning.

Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr.
Irrtümer und technische Änderungen 
vorbehalten.
Stand: Dezember 2004

Technische Daten RP 14:
Anschluss:  230 V; 1NPE; 2 kW
Fettinhalt:  25 Liter
Maße B/T/H:  432 x 762 x 600 mm

Technische Daten RP 18:
Anschluss:  230 V; 1NPE; 2 kW
Fettinhalt:  34 Liter
Maße B/T/H:  515 x 864 x 600 mm


